
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR LONDON N. BREED 
SAN FRANCISCO                                                                                       MAYOR 

     
 

 

1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE, ROOM 200 
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102-4681 

TELEPHONE: (415) 554-6141 

 

 
 
TO:  Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
FROM:  Tom Paulino, Liaison to the Board of Supervisors 
RE:  Grant Agreement Amendment - Mid-Market Foundation - Mid 
  -Market/Tenderloin Community-Based Safety Program – Not to Exceed   
  $61,090,570 
DATE:  June 1, 2023 
 
 
Resolution Approving Amendment No. 3 to a grant agreement between the Office of 
Economic and Workforce Development and Mid-Market Foundation, for management of 
the Mid-Market /Tenderloin Community-Based Safety Program; to increase the grant 
amount by $31,000,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $61,090,570 for the period of 
July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2025; to commence following approval by the Board of 
Supervisors; and to authorize the Director of the Office of Economic and Workforce 
Development to enter into amendments or modifications to the contract prior to its final 
execution by all parties that do not materially increase the obligations or liabilities to the 
City and are necessary to effectuate the purposes of the contract.   
 
Should you have any questions, please contact Tom Paulino at 415-554-6153. 


